
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017171-2022 

Contract

Procurement for the provision of Integrated Healthcare
Services to Thames Valley Prisons for NHS England and
NHS Improvement South East

The NHS Commissioning Board operating as NHS England

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017171

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ee18  

Published 23 June 2022, 12:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The NHS Commissioning Board operating as NHS England

2nd Floor, Jubilee House 5510, John Smith Drive

Oxford

Contact

Jamie Mackay

Email

Scwcsu.procurement@nhs.net

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017171-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017171-2022
mailto:Scwcsu.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/south-east/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement for the provision of Integrated Healthcare Services to Thames Valley Prisons
for NHS England and NHS Improvement South East

Reference number

WA10209

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.england.nhs.uk/south-east/


Page 3 to 12

II.1.4) Short description

NHS England and NHS Improvement South East (NHSE/I) sought to commission integrated
healthcare services for prisons across the Thames Valley region. NHSE/I sought to secure
Prime Provider(s) who have the capability and capacity to deliver services in line with the
specified requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £120,112,205

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

HMP Huntercombe, HMP Grendon & HMP Springhill

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS England and NHS Improvement South East (NHSE/I) sought to commission integrated
healthcare services for the below prisons. NHSE/I sought to secure a Prime Provider who has
the capability and capacity to deliver services in line with the specified requirements.

The lot 1 opportunity covers the following prisons:



Page 4 to 12

• HMP Huntercombe

• HMP Grendon

• HMP Springhill

The integrated service will include the following delivery areas: 

• Primary healthcare (GP and nursing) 

• Mental health and wellbeing 

• Integrated substance misuse 

• Learning disability/neurodiversity 

• Pharmacy 

• Social care 

• Long term conditions 

• Dentistry 

• Optometry and audiology 

• End of life care 

• Sexual health 

• Health promotion 

• Screening and immunisations 

• Therapies (pain management/physio/podiatry etc.) 

• Statutory advocacy provision (IMCA and Care Act)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

HMP Bullingdon



Page 5 to 12

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS England and NHS Improvement South East (NHSE/I) sough to commission integrated
healthcare services for the below prison. NHSE/I sought to secure a Prime Provider who has
the capability and capacity to deliver services in line with the specified requirements.

This lot 2 opportunity covers the following prison:

• HMP Bullingdon

 The integrated service will include the following delivery areas: 

• Primary healthcare (GP and nursing) 

• Mental health and wellbeing 

• Integrated substance misuse 

• Learning disability/neurodiversity 

• Pharmacy 

• Social care 

• Long term conditions 

• Dentistry 

• Optometry and audiology 



Page 6 to 12

• End of life care 

• Sexual health 

• Health promotion 

• Screening and immunisations 

• Therapies (pain management/physio/podiatry etc.) 

• Statutory advocacy provision (IMCA and Care Act)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

HMPYOI Aylesbury

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS England and NHS Improvement South East (NHSE/I)sought to commission integrated
healthcare services for the below prison. NHSE/I sought to secure a Prime Provider who has
the capability and capacity to deliver services in line with the specified requirements.

This lot 3 opportunity covers the following prison:

• HMYOI Aylesbury

The integrated service will include the following delivery areas: 



Page 7 to 12

• Primary healthcare (GP and nursing) 

• Mental health and wellbeing 

• Integrated substance misuse 

• Learning disability/neurodiversity 

• Pharmacy 

• Social care 

• Long term conditions 

• Dentistry 

• Optometry and audiology 

• End of life care 

• Sexual health 

• Health promotion 

• Screening and immunisations 

• Therapies (pain management/physio/podiatry etc.) 

• Statutory advocacy provision (IMCA and Care Act)



Page 8 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026283

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/026283-2021


Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

HMP Huntercombe, HMP Grendon, HMP Springhill

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Practice Plus Group (PPG)

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,332,224



Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

HMP Bullingdon

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Practice Plus Group (PPG)

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,888,253



Page 11 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

HMPYOI Aylesbury

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central and North West London NHS Foundation Trust (CNWL)

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £111,143,669



Page 12 to 12

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-05-09T18:23:19+0100
	TCPDF




